SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8950/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in SBCRA No.700/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHERULAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/05/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv. for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.*

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Post for hearing after the ensuing summer vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

*Note - Appearance slip not given.