SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8950/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 16.3.2011 in SB Crl.Appeal No.700 of 2004 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHERULAL & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that she has already received the statement recorded under Section 313 of the Code of Criminal Procedure. Let her go through the statement and make submissions at the Bar whether the specific incriminating questions were put to the accused.

List on 5th September, 2014.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) (COURT MASTER)